
    

民國元年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.15140 100000 15140 92094 3532446 35.32 

 1 －  4     0.12345 84860 10476 310075 3440352 40.54 

 5 －  9     0.04072 74384 3029 364350 3130277 42.08 

10 － 14     0.02618 71356 1868 352108 2765927 38.76 

15 － 19     0.03008 69488 2090 342214 2413819 34.74 

20 － 24     0.04695 67398 3165 329077 2071605 30.74 

25 － 29     0.07106 64233 4565 309754 1742528 27.13 

30 － 34     0.09233 59668 5509 284570 1432774 24.01 

35 － 39     0.12868 54159 6969 253373 1148204 21.20 

40 － 44     0.14873 47190 7018 218403 894831 18.96 

45 － 49     0.14571 40171 5853 186224 676428 16.84 

50 － 54     0.19084 34318 6549 155218 490204 14.28 

55 － 59     0.23729 27769 6589 122371 334986 12.06 

60 － 64     0.29623 21180 6274 90213 212615 10.04 

65 － 69     0.36653 14906 5463 60870 122402 8.21 

70 － 74     0.47690 9442 4503 35954 61532 6.52 

   75+       1.00000 4939 4939 25579 25579 5.18 

       

民國元年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.12890 100000 12890 92739 3895683 38.96 

 1 －  4     0.15214 87110 13253 312850 3802944 43.66 

 5 －  9     0.04600 73857 3397 360792 3490094 47.25 

10 － 14     0.02520 70460 1776 347860 3129301 44.41 

15 － 19     0.03444 68684 2366 337506 2781441 40.50 

20 － 24     0.04600 66318 3050 323966 2443935 36.85 

25 － 29     0.05695 63268 3603 307332 2119969 33.51 

30 － 34     0.07013 59665 4184 287864 1812636 30.38 

35 － 39     0.08912 55481 4945 265042 1524773 27.48 

40 － 44     0.09279 50536 4689 240958 1259731 24.93 

45 － 49     0.07712 45847 3536 220396 1018773 22.22 

50 － 54     0.11269 42311 4768 199636 798377 18.87 

55 － 59     0.14484 37543 5438 174121 598741 15.95 



60 － 64     0.18796 32105 6035 145440 424620 13.23 

65 － 69     0.22985 26071 5992 115373 279180 10.71 

70 － 74     0.34757 20078 6979 82945 163807 8.16 

   75+       1.00000 13100 13100 80862 80862 6.17 

 


